
Filing under Clause (d) of Sub S-regulations (5) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process ) Regulations 2016 

           

Name of the corporate debtor       Alchemist Hospitals (Gurgaon) Pvt Limited    
Date of commencement of 

Liquidation        

23-08-

2019            

List of stakeholders as on        

31-03-

2021            

           

S.No category of stakeholders  Summary of claims 

Summary of claims 

admitted 

Amount 

of 

contingent 

claims 

Amount 

of 

claims 

Rejected 

Amount of 

claims 

under 

verifcation 

Details in 

Annexure 

Remarks 

if any 

    

No of 

claims Amount 

No of 

claims Amount           

1 

Unpaid insolvency 

resolution process costs               NA   

2 

Liquidation cost incurred 

till date               NA   

3 Secured Financial Creditors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

4 

Unsecured Financial 

Creditors 5 96,65,55,786 5 96,65,55,786 0 0 0 2   

5 

Operational Creditors 

(Workmen) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3   

6 

Operational Creditors 

(Employee) 1 77272 1 77272 0 0 0 4   

7 

Operational Creditors ( 

Govt Dues) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5   

8 

Operational Creditors 

(Other than workmen, 

Employees and Govt Dues) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6   



9 

Other stakeholders, if any 

(other than Financial 

creditors and operational 

creditors) 19 1,78,71,841 19 1,78,71,841 0 0 0 7   

Total   25 98,45,04,899 25 98,45,04,899 0 0 0     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure 1 

                 

Name of the corporate debtor       Alchemist Hospitals (Gurgaon) Pvt Limited          
Date of commencement of 

Liquidation        23-08-2019                  

List of stakeholders as on        31-03-2021                  

                 

List of Secured Financial creditors 

S.No 

Name of the 

creditor 

Identification 

number 

Details of claim received 

Details of claim Admitted 

Amount 

of 

contingen

t claim 

Amou

nt of 

any 

mutual 

dues 

that 

may 

be set 

off 

Amount 

claim 

rejected 

Amoun

t claim 

under 

verifica

tion  

Re

mar

ks if 

ny 

      

Date of 

receipt  

Amount 

claimed 

Amount 

claim 

admitted 

nature of 

claim 

Amount 

covered by 

security 

interest 

Whether 

security 

interest 

relinquish

ed? 

Yes/No 

Details of 

security 

Interest 

Amount 

Covered by 

guarantee 

% share in 

total 

amount of 

claims 

admitted 

     

                                  

        NIL                       

                                  

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure 2 

              
Name of the 

corporate debtor       Alchemist Hospitals (Gurgaon) Pvt Limited       
Date of 
commencement of 

Liquidation        23-08-2019             
List of 
stakeholders as on        31-03-2021             

              

List of unsecured Financial creditors 

S.No Name of the creditor 

Identification 

number 

Details of claim received 

Details of claim Admitted 

Amount of 

contingent 

claim 

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues that 

may be set 

off 

Amount 

claim 

rejected 

Amount claim 

under 

verification  

Remarks 

if ny 

      

Date of 

receipt  Amount claimed 

Amount claim 

admitted 

nature of 

claim 

Amount 

covered by 

guarantee 

% share in 

total amount 

of claims 

admitted 

1 Technology Parks Limited   30-08-2019 17,19,93,425 17,19,93,425 Loan No 18% NO NO NO No NO 

2 Alchemist Hospitals Limited   30-08-2019 24,11,00,066 24,11,00,066 Loan No 25% NO NO NO No NO 

3 Sorus Agritech Private Limited   30-08-2019 13,75,00,000 13,75,00,000 Loan No 14% NO NO NO No NO 

4 

KDS Corporation Private 
Limited   

30-08-
2019 17,15,70,375 17,15,70,375 Loan No 18% NO NO NO No NO 

5 Alchemist Holdings Limited   
30-08-

2019 24,43,91,920 24,43,91,920 Loan No 25% NO NO NO No NO 

 Total   96,65,55,786 96,65,55,786   100%      

 

 



 

Annexure 3 

              

Name of the corporate debtor Alchemist Hospitals (Gurgaon) Pvt Limited 

Date of commencement of Liquidation  23-08-2019 

List of stakeholders as on  31-03-2021 

              

List of operational  creditors (Workmen) 

S.No 

Name of 

Authorised 

Representataives if 

any  

Name of 

workman 

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted Amount of 

contingent 

claim 

Amount of 

any 

mutula 

dues that 

may be set 

off 

Amount 

claim 

rejected 

Amount claim 

under 

verifcation  

Remarks if 

ny 

      

Date of 

receipt  

Amount 

claimed 

 Total 

Amount 

claim 

admitted 

Amount of claim for 

the period of 24 months 

precedings the 

liquidation 

commencemnt date 

Nature of 

claim 

% share in 

total 

amount of 

claims 

admitted 

                            

            NIL               

                            

                            

                            

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure 4 

              

Name of the corporate debtor Alchemist Hospitals (Gurgaon) Pvt Limited 

Date of commencement of Liquidation  23-08-2019 

List of stakeholders as on  31-03-2021 

              

List of operational  creditors (Employee) 

S.No 

Name of Authorised 

Representatives if 

any  

Name of 

Employee 

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted Amount of 

contingent claim 

Amount of any 

mutual dues that 

may be set off 

Amount claim 

rejected 

Amount claim 

under verification  

Remarks if any 

      

Date of 

receipt  

Amount 

claimed 

 Total 

Amount 

claim 

admitted 

Amount of claim for 

the period of 24 

months preceding the 

liquidation 

commencement date 

Nature of 

claim 

% share in 

total amount 

of claims 

admitted 

1 NA Sanjay Gupta   77272   Nil Salary 100% NIL NIL NIL NIL Nil 

                            

                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure 5 

               

Name of the corporate debtor Alchemist Hospitals (Gurgaon) Pvt Limited 

Date of commencement of Liquidation  23-08-2019 

List of stakeholders as on  31-03-2021 

               

List of operational  creditors (Govt Dues) 

               

S.No Department Govt Identification no. 

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted Amount of 

contingent 

claim 

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues that may 

be set off 

Amount claim 

rejected 

Amount claim 

under verification  

Remarks if 

any 

        

Date of 

receipt  

Amount 

claimed 

 Total Amount 

claim admitted 

Nature of 

claim 

Amount covered 

by lien or 

attachment 

pending disposal 

% share in 

total amount 

of claims 

admitted 

                              

            NIL                 

                              

                              

                              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Annexure 6 

              

Name of the corporate debtor Alchemist Hospitals (Gurgaon) Pvt Limited 

Date of commencement of Liquidation  23-08-2019 

List of stakeholders as on  31-03-2021 

              

List of operational  creditors other than ( Workmen, employees and Govt Dues) 

              

S.No Name of the Creditor 

Identification 

no. 

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted Amount of 

contingent 

claim 

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues that may 

be set off 

Amount claim 

rejected 

Amount claim 

under verification  

Remarks if any 

      

Date of receipt  Amount 

claimed 

 Total Amount 

claim admitted 

Nature of 

claim 

Amount 

covered by lien 

or attachment 

pending 

disposal 

% share in 

total amount 

of claims 

admitted 

1 V KAPOOR & ASSOCIATES   02-09-2019 15,252 15,252 Service No 0.09% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

2 Centico Meditech   05-09-2019 90,144 90,144 Supplier No 0.50% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

3 

Aggarwal Medical & General 
Store   22-09-2019 2,37,157 2,37,157 Supplier No 1.33% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

4 HARKRISHAN MEDICAL   22-09-2019 4,16,893 4,16,893 Supplier No 2.33% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

5 KRISHNA MEDICAL AGENCIES   02-09-2019 4,24,887 4,24,887 Supplier No 2.38% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

6 Inox Airproducts Pvt Ltd   22-09-2019 5,53,535 5,53,535 Supplier No 3.10% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

7 Family Farmace Pvt. Ltd.   05-09-2019 7,14,432 7,14,432 Supplier No 4.00% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

8 Event Medi Systems   05-09-2019 7,75,000 7,75,000 Supplier No 4.34% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

9 G.R.Health Aids Pvt. Ltd.   05-09-2019 8,50,000 8,50,000 Supplier No 4.76% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

10 ARYAN MEDICARE PVT.LTD.   12-09-2019 8,26,525 8,26,525 Supplier No 4.62% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

11 Touchlife Pharma Pvt. Ltd.   05-09-2019 8,75,602 8,75,602 Supplier No 4.90% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 



12 Oceanic Marketing   22-09-2019 12,00,000 12,00,000 Supplier No 6.71% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

13 Dr. Biju S Pillai   05-09-2019 12,37,600 12,37,600 Service No 6.92% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

14 Dr. Kanwar Aditya Baloria   05-09-2019 12,37,600 12,37,600 Service No 6.92% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

15 Cardio Technovention   04-09-2019 13,54,823 13,54,823 Service No 7.58% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

16 Dr. Neerav Bansal   05-09-2019 14,72,380 14,72,380 Service No 8.24% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

17 Dr. Nandini Selot   05-09-2019 15,15,150 15,15,150 Service No 8.48% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

18 Krishnhans Surgical   22-09-2019 18,10,638 18,10,638 Supplier No 10.13% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

19 Dr Subash Jangid   05-09-2019 22,64,223 22,64,223 Supplier No 12.67% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

 Total   1,78,71,841 1,78,71,841   100%      
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

nnexure 7 

               

Name of the corporate debtor Alchemist Hospitals (Gurgaon) Pvt Limited 

Date of commencement of Liquidation  23-08-2019 

List of stakeholders as on  31-03-2021 

               

List of operational  creditors other than ( Workmen, employees and Govt Dues) 

               

S.No 

Name of the 

stakeholder 

Cateogory of 

stakeholders(Preference 

shareholder/equity/partners/others 

Identification 

no. 

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted Amount of 

contingent 

claim 

Amount of 

any mutula 

dues that may 

be set off 

Amount claim 

rejected 

Amount claim 

under 

verifcation  

Remarks if 

any 

    

    Date of 

receipt  

Amount 

claimed 

 Total 

Amount claim 

admitted 

Nature of 

claim 

Amount 

covered by lien 

or attachment 

pending 

disposal 

% share in 

total amount 

of claims 

admitted 

                              

              NIL               

                              

                              

                              

 



 

 


